HOUSE BILL 330
Introduced by Cohen
1/22
1/22
1/22
1/22
1/24
1/25

$]4;176
$33,211
NEW SECTION. Section 3. Codification
LC 0984/01
Following
June 30, 1990
$53,006
$37,970
$48,345
$35,030
$41,681
$39,254
$37,970
$35,030
$34,041"
instruction.
(Section 11 is intended to be codified as an integral part
of Title 2, chapte: 16, part 4, and the provisions of Title
2, chapter 16, part 4, apply to [section l].
NEW SECTION. Section 4. Applicability. [This act]
applies to the salaries of governors elected and principal
department directors or commissioners
Janl1ary 1, 1993.
appointed after
Nt-:W SEC'l'ION. Section 5. Effective date. [This act] is
effective July 1, 1992. INTRODUCED BILL
-End- \,\~!,bo
-2-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB0330, as introduced.
ItESCRIPTION OF PROPQS_ED LEGISLATION:
An act establishing the Governor's salary as a percentage of the salary paid to U. S. Representatives; establishing the
salary of each principal department director or commissioner, except the adjutant general, as a pe-rcentage of the governor's
salary and providing a delayed effective date and an applicability date.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. AU. S. Representative's salary is $125,100.
2. The next governor will be elected in November, 1992. The applicability date of this act applies to governor's elected
after January 1, 1993 which would apply to the governor elected November, 1996.
FISCAL IMPACT:
There is no fiscal impact in either FY92 or FY93 due to the applicability dace.
LONG-RANGE EFFECTS OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
There would be a fiscal impact of approximately $244,000 in the last six months of FY97 and of approximately $488,000 in
each fiscal year after that. The general fund would be impacted by approximately 90% of the total with state special and
federal funds absorbing the remaining 10%.
TE_CHNIC1,L NOTES;
There will be additional impacts from this acc. 23-5-1011, MCA, sets the annual salary of the director of the Montana
Lottery at 90% of the annual salary of the director of the department of commerce. Also, 23-5-1013, MCA, sets the annual
salary of the assistant director of security of the Montana Lottery at 90% of the salary of the director of the Montana
Lottery.
{l~
ROD SUNDSTED, BUDGET DIRECTOR
/-2£/-~
DATE
£3:.~
BEN COHEN, PRIMARY SPONSOR t&.!'it
Office of Budget and Program Planning
Fiscal Note for HB0330, as introduced
HIJ :J.J1J
REPRINT